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ONTARIO [Court File Number
L FC-1524d6:0

superior Court of Justice, Family Court

(Name of Courl)
at 161 Elgin Street, Ottawa, Ontario K2P 2K1 o Form 13B: Net Family
iCourd ofiice address] o Property Statement

Applicant(s)
Fuil le Jdl name & addrass lor S(‘IVICG —- street & number, mumclpeuly .Lawyer's naﬁve & édd}éés —.—‘s,'(reét.& num.l‘);r", l;mclpallty poslal code, x
pos.a code, telephone & fax numbers and ¢-mail address (if any). lelephone & fax numbers and e-mail address (if any)
Jonathan William Kiska Wade L. Smith
1244 Lampman Cr .Bell Baker LLP : i
Ottawa, Ontario ‘Barristers and Solicitors
K2P P8 700-116 Lisgar Strect

Ottawa, Ontario K2P 0C2

Tel: (613) 237-3444 !
; Fax: (613) 237-1413 Box#35 :
| e ‘wsmith@bellbaker.com e
Respondent(fs) - e itmcany .
{Full legal name & addrass for serv:ce —_ strpel & number mumc:pal:ty, |Lawycr s name & acld: >ss — shcu A numbe/ mumcmellly pos'al code,
postal code, lelephore & fax numbers and e-mail address (if any). |rewphone & fax numbors and e-mail adcdross (if any). f
Deirdre Moore ‘Anne B, Gregory R
7 Vanson Avenue Barrister and Solicitor
Ottawa, Ontario 1550 King Strect West
K2E 7A9 iP.0. Box 2059
Tel: 613-791-1451 Prescott, Ontario KOE 1T0

Tel: 613-925-3626
deirdre@cech.ca e JFax: 613-295-2193 S— ;

My name is (full legal name) Jonathan William Kiska

The valuation date for the following material is (date) November 27, 2016

Tenvverany, 14 2019
The date of marriage is (date) July 22, 2000 \3 f

__(Complate the tables by filing in the columns for both parlms showing your assels, debts, slc_and those of your spous{,) e

PART 4(a): LAND

Nature & Type of Ownership "
____(State percentage interest) ARSI off’ﬂeit}l N S 4 T\RI%S_I'-‘O_NH_E"NT
I\/Iatnmomal Home 50% 1244 Lampman Cr cscent Ottawa ( '{;700 ,000. 00
jl 00% ownership 17 Vanson Ave. Ottawa | E $410,000.00




MPAC Value of Matrimonial Home

g MRDS\"NW'WS‘ ; § i : i ﬁuuui.;trAL- pagpERTY
He : 4 s it BT gt < ¥ f-,ﬂﬂ!'_ﬂﬂﬂ'"ﬂ"u
paese L (pRC ableim e
? Tax Year 1N | FONCIERE OES MUNIOIAALITES oot
: ?{2 s of Requestfor Reconsideration el e
" Property Assessment Notice - ; S PSR R

! { 2 : Contact Us P
DEIRDRE MOORE e e
JOHN KISKA : Call: 1 866 296-MPAC (6722) .
1244 LAMPMAN CRES . ~ ~ @ TTY 1 877 888-MPAC (6722)
OTTAWA ONK2C 1P8- Monday to Friday 8 am. to 5 pm.

||

@ Emaili enquiry@mpac.ca.

|

'E Write: MPAC, P.0. Box 9808
Toronto, ON M1S 5T9

Iyou have any accessibility
~ needs, pleass contact MPAC
for assistance, = - ]

Nules of Settement cocmany comtaria ik saatic
(MPAC) review of your Reques\ m-mmm‘::‘ ‘uv\es&ﬂss
reject the revised propery assessment below. s

~ ownername(s)
'~ Roll number
Property location and.‘duuiplion Eop

Municipality/Local taxing Authority

CURRENT Property Asans:n'oﬁx

OSSO0 Si00B000 g
WhY your propsny asss ssmeny changed Y

* Adjustment bl*;d on s'milarproblnlns

004, 600

Aing t“ﬂ'#kf!' S s form
51 ) Ll Jckull 15 f
his fo,

7 complar, , '
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I Affiliated INVOICE
X - Property | 118-027594-00
[N

August 16th, 2018
Group g
rome e d-
Affiliated Property Group ) famip .
25 B Northside Road Tel.: 613-728-3991 (M\ aid bov~ H
Ottawa, Ontario Fax: 613-728-6554 () é
K2H 851 www.apgottawa.com /\/\OCI’Q/ )
BILL TO SHIP TO
Deirdre Moore Deirdre Moore
1244 Lampman Crescent 1244 Lampman Crescent
Ottawa, ON Ottawa, ON
Order Description Rate| Qty Amount
AP-063-18-031492 ) )
1244 Lampman Crescent, Ottawa ON Divorce / Se paratlon $500.00 1 $500.00
Lead: Joel Beauregard
HST No. 892182767R Subtotal $500.00
Tax (13% HST) $65.00
Total $565.00
Payments? $565.00
Balance Owing? $0.00

\ " T ) T { -y ) @ 3 )
Appraisal process was initiated on January 26, 2018.4\ §>6L'(L JB gemwwif (,z;' y\(fdw/r\c,e,

1payment of $565.00 applied on August 16th, 2018 by Visa. (Ref: 097918) % (b A\« %D Ly’?\/
-&L Sm Hq/

2A Service charge of 2% per month will be added to all overdue accounts after 30 Days (24% per annum).

Thank you!

WM = § 420000 ek )8 %W



BMO e?Bank of Montreal

M@L‘\'t&vaz/ LJL«« 1. Y l’WW\(L v"c(,(/uﬂ/

(,“ 1 . '\'+
$ ‘ ‘ ODU,U‘/L’ Group Policy Numbers
21559
57904

Application for BMO Protection Plan (“Application”)
Instalment and Revolving Line of Credit

In this Application “you"” or “your” refer to the applicant; “Sun Life” refers to Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada; “BMO” refers to

BMO Bank of Montreal.
A. YOU AND YOUR LINE OF CREDIT

Personal Information:

First name: DEIRDRE Middle Initial: A Last Name: MOORE Date of Birth: 28/09/65
Current address:
Address: 1244 LAMPMAN CRES. City: OTTAWA
Province: ONTARIO Postal Code: K2C 1P8
Line of Credit Details:
98162631547480

Line of Credit Application Number:

Access Number:

Type of Line of Cregit: Instalment

$340,000.00
N/A

Instalment Amount :

Revolving Credit Limit :

Fixed Contractual Payment :

$1,623.59

The Instalment Amount/Credit Limit on this Application may not be final and can change if you request or are issued a different Instalment Amount/Credit
Limit by BMO. Please see your Coverage Summary for updated insurance coverage details.

B. INSURANCE SELECTION
Coverage Type Coverage Status Percent of Balance / Premium for each Fixed
. ~ Payment Covered Contractual Payment
Life Insurance You have waived 0% $0.00 monthly
Critical lliness " ‘
_Insurance You have waived 0% $0.00 monthly )
Disability Insurance You have waived 0% $0.00 monthly
Job Loss Insurance You are not eligible 0% $0.00 monthly
For SLF use only:
CRDMEDE
LOC481 (12/2015) 1-Customer 2-Branch Page 1 0of 4




Cllent Reference No.: File No.: 6316-021688
——————————

Affiliated Property Group
JOEL BEAUREGARD
25B Northside Road
Ottawa ( Onlario ) K2H 881

MARCH 18, 2016

DEIRDRE MOORE

1244 LAMPMAN CRESCENT
OTTAWA, ONTARIO

Address of Property: 1244 LAMPMAN CRESCENT
OTTAWA, ON

Market Value: $ $840,000 ‘i\‘ 6L(@| Ope guz;t cés gﬁlz}>

AS REQUESTED | HAVE COMPLETED AN APPRAISAL OF THE PROPERTY MUNICIPALLY DESCRIBED AS :

1244 LAMPMAN CR, OTTAWA, ONTARIO

AS PER OUR DISCUSSION ON THE DETAIL REQUIRED BY YOU IN THE APPRAISAL AND YOUR CONCURRENCE, | HEREBY
SUBMIT A FULL FORM APPRAISAL REPORT.

AS ARESULT OF MY COMPREHENSIVE ANALYSIS, IT IS MY OPINION THAT THE ESTIMATED MARKET VALUE OF THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY AS OF MARCH®, 2016 1S: $840,000 ( EIGHT HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS)

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE PREPARATION OF THIS APPRAISAL DOES NOT INCLUDE A FEE FOR COURT APPEARANGE AND
PREPARATION. THE FEE MUST BE NEGOTIATED SEPARATELY.

THE SUPPORTING DATA, ANALYSIS AND CONCLUSION UPON WHICH THIS VALUE IS BASED IS CONTAINED INTHE
ACCOMPANYING REPORT IN SUMMARY FORM.

T IS ALSO AGREED THAT THIS REPORT MAY NOT BE UTILIZED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE PURPOSE OF
ASSET EVALUATION FOR DIVORCE.

A

J
CRA

AC) sehwre, 2002



Form13.1:  Financial Statement (Property and Court File Number;

Suppott Claims)

(page 5)

PART 4(a): LAND

. iclude any interest in land owned on the dates in each of the columns below, including leasehold interests and mortgages. Show
estimated market value of your interest, but do not deduct encumbrances or costs of disposition; these encumbrances and costs

should be shown under Part 5 “Debts and Other Liabilities”.

Nature & Type of Estimated Market value of YOUR interest
Ownership Address of Property on date of | on valuation
(Give your percentage 2 today
interest whelrje relevant.) marriage | - date T
Matrimonial Home 1244 Lampman Crescent, Ottawa, ON i $475,000.00| $475,000.00|
(50%)
—— h___________ﬁ_,_,___,,--——--—"‘ ../,
Novembed 2015
15. TOTAL VALUE OF LAND $0.00] $475,000.00] $475,000.00]

PART 4(b): GENERAL HOUSEHOLD ITEMS AND VEHICLES

Show estimated markst value, not the cost of replacement for these items owned on the dates in each of the columns below. Do not
deduct encumbrances or costs of disposition; these encumbrances and costs should be shown under Part 5, “Debis and Other

Liabilities”.

'"gg_?t_e If | Estimated Market value of YOUR interest
ltem Description you:n on da_te of on valuation today

possession marriage date

Household goods (50%) $10,000.00{ $10,000.00

& fumniture

“ars, boats, 2003 Murano $2,000.00 $2,000.00

vehicles 2014Murano (Respondent’s

car - leased $700.00/mth)

Jewellery, art,

electronics, tools,

sports & hobby,

equipment

Other special

items

16. TOTAL VALUE OF GENERAL HOUSEHOLD ITEMS AND VEHICLES $0.00  $12,000.00 $12,000.00




Deirdre Moore

From: Wade Smith <WSmith@bellbaker.com>
Sent: July 10, 2018 8:06 PM

To: deirdre_cfa@icloud.com

Cc: John Kiska

-Subject: Re: Appraisal of matrimonial home

Dear Ms Moore

My friends address me by my first name. Mr Kiska is trying to arrange for someone to be there to allow
access by Mr Beauregard

Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 10, 2018, at 7:22 PM, "deirdre cfa@icloud.com" <deirdre cfa@icloud.com> wrote:

Dear Wade,

Are you sure that having an appraisal of the matrimonial home is impossible?
| don’t think it is.
Thoughts?

RULE 45 INTERIM PRESERVATION OF PROPERTY

INTERIM ORDER FOR PRESERVATION OR SALE

45.01 (1) The court may make an interim order for the custody or preservation of any
property in question in a proceeding or relevant to an issue in a proceeding, and for that
purpose may authorize entry on or into any property in the possession of a party or of a
person not a party. R.R.0. 1990, Reg. 194, r. 45.01 (1).

(2) Where the property is of a perishable nature or likely to deteriorate or for any other
reason ought to be sold, the court may order its sale in such manner and on such terms
as are just. R.R.0. 1990, Reg. 194, r. 45.01 (2).

<mime-attachment>



Deirdre Moore

From: Deirdre Moore <deirdre_cfa@icloud.com>
Sent: July 3, 2018 4:34 PM

To: wsmith@bellbaker.com

Cc: CHammond@bellbaker.com

Subject: Fwd: Appraisal of Matrimonial Home
Wade,

| can go. It’s not impossible at all.

Or, John could have a trusted friend like Gord be there.

John also has sisters and a brother-in-law.

Omigosh, there are so many ways that an appraisal could be done.

Is there some reason why you keep doing the opposite of what you tell a Judge can easily take place?

Don’t you know how important it is for me to have access to my half of the equity in the matrimonial
home? You arranged for me to receive $0 in spousal support. | need to pay for so many things for my
kids. Especially since John, like last summer, asks me to take care of the kids on his days while he is at
work; yet, he never contributes to the costs of any of their activities or lunches or snacks. Then there is
Cate’s tutoring ... and sunscreen.

This lack of care for the children certainly flies in the face of someone who is seeking sole custody.

Don’t you think?

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Joel Beauregard <jbeauregard@apgottawa.com>

Date: July 3, 2018 at 1:58:18 PM EDT

To: Wade Smith <WSmith@bellbaker.com>

Cc: "John Kiska (jonathankiska@gmail.com)" <jonathankiska@gmail.com>, Christine
Hammond <CHammond@bellbaker.com>

Subject: RE: Appraisal of Matrimonial Home

That’s pretty much going to make it impossible to get an appraisal done.

Thanks,



Joel Beauregard, CRA , Principal
ik Affiliated Property Group
' .‘ 25B Northside Road, Ottawa, ON K2H 851
Office: 613 728-3991 ext. 263

. Cell: 613-349-6800
jbeauregard@apgottawa.com
‘ www.apgottawa.com

Now offering a range of new services including building inspections, energy audits, engineering reports, infrare
thermography & environmental assessments.

This communication is intended for use only by the individual(s) to whom it is specifically addressed and should not be read by, or delivered to, any othe
person. Such communication may contain privileged or confidential information. Any distribution, use or copying of this email or the information it contail
other than an intended reciplent is unauthorized. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by returning the
communication to the sender and deleting this email from the records.

5% Before printing, think about the Environment. Avant I' impression, il faut penser a ['Environnement

From: Wade Smith <WSmith@bellbaker.com>

Sent: July 3, 2018 1:53 PM

To: Joel Beauregard <jbeauregard@apgottawa.com>

Cc: John Kiska (jonathankiska@gmail.com) <jonathankiska@gmail.com>; Christine
Hammond <CHammond@bellbaker.com>

Subject: RE: Appraisal of Matrimonial Home

Hi Joel
Mr. Kiska works during the weekdays and is only available nights/weekends

Wade L. Smith

Bell Baker LLP

700-116 Lisgar Street

Ottawa, Ontario

K2P 0C2

613-237-3448 (324) _ )

From: Joel Beauregard [mailto:jbeauregard@apgottawa.com]
Sent: July-02-18 12:24 PM

To: Wade Smith

Subject: FW: Appraisal of Matrimonial Home

Hi Wade,
Can you let me know some potential times your client may be available for an
inspection. For the most part | would need 3 -4 days notice to schedule something and

inspection take place during regular business hours.

Thank you,



Joel Beauregard, CRA , Principal
- Affiliated Property Group
' . ‘ 25B Northside Road, Ottawa, ON K2H 8S1
Office: 613 728-3991 ext. 263

. Cell: 613-349-6800
ibeauregard@apgottawa.com
‘ www.apgottawa.com

Now offering a range of new services including building inspections, energy audits, engineering reports, infrare
thermography & environmental assessments.

This communication is intended for use only by the individual(s) to whom it s specifically addressed and should not be read by, or delivered to, any othe
person. Such communication may contain privileged or confidential information. Any distribution, use or copying of this email or the information it contail
other than an intended recipient s unauthorized. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by returning the
communication to the sender and deleting this email from the records.

B% Before printing, think about the Environment. Avant I impression, il faut penser a [Environnement

From: Wade Smith <WSmith@bellbaker.com>
Date: June 28, 2018 at 3:28:47 PM EDT

To: Deirdre Moore <deirdre cfa@icloud.com>
Subject: RE: Appraisal of Matrimonial Home

If you are retaining Mr. Beauregard, please have him contact me to
arrange times when he can attend. As indicated by the court - you are
not allowed to attend.

You may contact me on relevant family law issues. Thus far the pattern is
to inundate me with messages in order to increase my client's fees.
Irrelevant and abusive emails will not receive a response.

Wade L. Smith

Bell Baker LLP
700-116 Lisgar Street
Ottawa, Ontario

k2P 0C2
613-237-3448 (324)

From: Deirdre Moore [mailto:deirdre cfa@icloud.com]
Sent: June-28-18 12:04 PM

To: Wade Smith

Subject: Appraisal of Matrimonial Home

Dear Wade,

Would you please confirm the date and time of Mr. Beauregard's
appraisal of 1244 Lampman?

Also, on the family-related matters, would you prefer that | deal with
you directly or with Ms. Hammond?

Thank you.



Deirdre

Sent from my iPhone



Deirdre Moore

From: deirdre_cfa@icloud.com

Sent: January 27, 2018 7:59 AM

To: 'Joel Beauregard'

Subject: RE: Valuation of 1244 Lampman
OK.

I've let them know that | need a prompt confirmation regarding access.

From: Joel Beauregard [mailto:jbeauregard@apgottawa.com)
Sent: January 26, 2018 6:44 PM

To: Deirdre Moore <deirdre_cfa@icloud.com>

Subject: Re: Valuation of 1244 Lampman

I need the day before
Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 26, 2018, at 4:32 PM, Deirdre Moore <deirdre_cfa@jicloud.com> wrote:

Hi Joel.

This is going to be one of “those” appraisals. I think that you should let the group
know that you apply administrative costs of $x per e-mail, $x per cancellation on'y
amount of notice, etc.

Very sincerely,
Deirdre
613-261-3520

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Deirdre Moore <deirdre cfa@icloud.com>
Date: January 26, 2018 at 4:16:00 PM EST

To: Wade Smith <WSmith@bellbaker.com>
Subject: Re: Valuation of 1244 Lampman

Says who?
Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 26, 2018, at 3:35 PM, Wade Smith
<WSmith@bellbaker.com> wrote:

Mr. Beauregard should contact Mr. Kiska to make
arrangements. You are not allowed to attend.



Wade L. Smith

Bell Baker LLP
700-116 Lisgar Street
Ottawa, Ontario

K2P 0C2
613-237-3448 (324)

From: Deirdre Moore [mailto:deirdre cfa@icloud.com]
Sent: January-26-18 2:50 PM

To: Wade Smith

Cc: jbeauregard@apgottawa.com
Subject: Fwd: Valuation of 1244 Lampman

Wade,

Would you kindly provide to me the security code
for 1244 Lampman so that I may escort Joel
throughout the property?

Thank you

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Wade Smith
<WSmith@bellbaker.com>
Date: January 26, 2018 at 1:43:37
PM EST

To: Deirdre Moore

<deirdre cfa@icloud.com>,
"ibeauregard@apgottawa.com"
<jbeauregard@apgottawa.com>
Cc: "John Kiska
(jonathankiska@gmail.com)"
<jonathankiska@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: Valuation of 1244
Lampman

Mr. Beauregard

While Ms. Moore is free to hire you

on her own accord, I wish to make it
clear that she is unilaterally retaining
you and will be responsible for your

fees.

Wade L. Smith

Bell Baker LLP
700-116 Lisgar Street
Ottawa, Ontario

K2P 0C2
613-237-3448 (324)

2



From: Deirdre Moore
[mailto:deirdre_cfa@jicloud.com]
Sent: January-26-18 12:36 PM

To: jbeauregard@apgottawa.com

Cc: Wade Smith

Subject: Valuation of 1244 Lampman

Hi Joel.

Would you please provide a couple
of date/time options when you could
re-evaluate this property next week
for divorce purposes.

Ex-husband thinks the value has
dropped from $900,000 to $700,000
in past two years. If that is truly the
case, then I will likely keep it.
(MPAC has it at over a million.)

Looking forward to your reply.
Thanks so very much.
Deirdre

613-261-3520

Sent from my iPhone
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Bell Baker up

December 4, 2018
Delivered by Email Only

Deirdre Moore
deirdre faff@gmail.com

Dear Ms. Moore:

Re: Kiska and Moore

As we have not heard back from you regarding
herein by email true copies of the following:

Barristers & Solicitors / Avocats & Notaires

116 LISGAR STREET, SUITE 700, OTTAWA, ONTARIO K2P 0C2

Phone 613-237-3444
Fax 613-237-1413

Wade L. Smith
613-237-3448 ext. 324
wsmith@bellbaker,com

www.bellbaker.com

7

e
anyi new address for you,|\we are enclosing

(a) Order of the Honourable Madam Justice Audet dated March 22, 2018, May 1, 2018,

May 17, 2018 and September 7, 2018 as issued and entered; and

(b) Order of the Honourable Madam Justice Engelking dated October 17, 2018.

Yours truly,

BELL, BAKER LLP
Wade/L. Smith
WLS/ch

Encl.
c.c. Jonathan Kiska

James R. Mclninch
Roger R. Mills
Wade L. Smith
Patricia A, Lawson

John C.

% \ L,g,_, [ATA a‘v\(’ (/MLH—’
been e gnanadl Aot )

Geoffrey A, Howard
Helmut R, Brodmann
James D, Wilson
John E, Summers
Laura A, Hunt

Counsel: Paul A, Webber, Q.C.,

Clarke, Q.C. (Ret'd), David C. Thompson, Q.C. (Ret'd)

Martin D, Owens
Cheryl L. Hess
James F, Leal
Matthew D, Frye



ONTARIO

Court File Number

Superior Court of Justice, Family Court FC-15-2446-0
(Name of court) Form 6B: Affidavit of Service
at 161 Elgin Street, Ottawa, Ontario K2P 2K1 sworn/affirmed

Court office address

Applicant(s)

»Eﬂyfuwé 5 ; 2004

Full legal name & address for service — street & number, municipality,
postal code, telephone & fax numbers and e-mail address (if any).

Lawyer's name & address — street & number, municipality, postal
code, telephone & fax numbers and e-mail address (if any).

Jonathan Kiska
1244 Lampman Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario K2C 1P8
mobile: 613-723-0010 jonathankiska@gmail.com

Wade Smith
700-116 Lisgar Street, Ottawa, Ontario K2P 0C2
phone: 613-237-3444 wsmith@bellbaker.com

Respondent(s)

Full legal name & address for service — street & number, municipality,
postal code, telephone & fax numbers and e-mail address (if any).

Lawyer's name & address — street & number, municipality, postal
code, telephone & fax numbers and e-mail address (if any).

Deirdre Ann Moore

1466 Claymor Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K2C 1S6 n/a
Phone 613-261-3520 deirdre_cfa@icloud.com
My name is (full legal name) Deirdre Ann Moore
I live in (municipality & province) _City of Ottawa, Ontario
and | swear/affirm that the following is true:
1. On (date) @4,\,—,,_-&,,»‘,, S i’?_ol &  at (time) ’ ;u{ - Do s , | served (name of person to be served)
" {
,/\vl‘ C_. v\/ @A‘J)J, AL F A with the following document(s) in this case:
Name of document Author (if applicable) Date when document
signed, issued, swom, efc.

Form 4B wotion fon . _— J o .
o "~ % Deardre A\ os idﬁ\, S [ 20! i
documents T ) '
served 'F;(m v A A’J(&\‘C\&d\ t' &7 be(\n}\rnt(\/\ oG- ? /:~ S 20 C?

T d Cmbenty (w}oiéqu Desdce Mewe Teb s, (201 G
J NOTE: You can leave out any part of this form that is not applicable.
2. |served l;ey.lments mentioned in paragraph 1 by:
special service. (Go to paragraph 3 below if you used special service.)
[0 mail. (Go to paragraph 4 if you used mailed service.)
[0 same day courier. (Go to paragraph 5 if you used courier.)

Check : ’ ;
bofg nl(;n:n d [ next day courier. (Go to paragraph & if you used courier.)
igr)%;ga s [] deposit at a document exchange. (Go to paragraph 6 if you used a document exchange.)
paragraph. ] an electronic document exchange. (Go to paragraph 7 if you used an electronic document exchange.)

[ fax. (Go to paragraph 8 if you used fax.)
[ email. (Go to paragraph 9 if you used email.)

[] substituted service or advertisement. (Go to paragraph 10 if you used substituted service or advertisement.)
¥ e xdina bfflm"[of(: A whidh wes sewed on Kiskz M Sl b k
Yo Necember 31, 2018 k.

FLR 6B (April 12, 2016) Page 1 of 3



Form 6B: Affidavit of Service (page 2) Court File Number

sworn/affirmed

FC-15-2446-0

3. | carried out special service of the document(s) on the person named in paragraph 1 at (place or address)
700-116 Lisgar Street, Ottawa, Ontario K2P 0Cc2

by: [J leaving a copy with the person.
[Eéaving a copy with (name) = [:E&w;\f@\/ \/a,’v,.()\ L\N\/

Check oiié ] who is a lawyer who accepted service in writing on a copy of the~document.

box only. [] who is the person’s lawyer of record.

Strike out g ) ﬁ

paragraphs 4 [0 who is the (office or position) rpéﬂlo‘hlm&

to 10 and

tﬁ pa,gg,a%?, of thgfcéwp\pemﬂtﬂ’named in paragraph 1.

1. 0 mailing a copy to the per?on together with a prepaid return postcard in Form 6 in an envelope bearing

the sender’s return address. This postcard, in which receipt of the document(s) is acknowledged, was
returned and is attached to this affidavit.

] leaving a copy in a sealed envelope addressed to the person at the person’s place of residence with

(name)

who provided me with identification to show that he/she was an adult person residing at the same
address and by mailing another copy of the same document(s) on the same or following day to the
person named in paragraph 1 at that place of residence.

[J other (Specify. See rule 6 for details.)

4. | mailed the document(s) to be served by addressing the covering envelope to the person named in paragraph 1 at:

(Set out address.)
which is the address [
Check appropriate O

paragraph and strike ]
out paragraphs 3, 5, 6,

of the person’s place of business.
of a lawyer who accepted service on the person’s behalf.
of the person’s lawyer of record.

7, 8, 9 and 10. [0 of the person’s home.
[0 on the document most recently filed in court by the person.
[0 other (Specify.)
5. The document(s) to be served was/were placed in an envelope that was picked up at a.m./p.m. on
(date) by (name of courier service)

a private courier service, a copy of whose receipt is aftached to this affidavit. The envelope was addressed to the person

named in paragraph 1 at (Set out address.)

which is the address []

[l
Check appropriate |
paragraph and strike
out paragraphs 3, 4, 6, O
7, 8, 9and 10. 0
O
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of the person’s place of business.
of a lawyer who accepted service on the person’s behalf.
of the person’s lawyer of record.

of the person’s home.
on the document most recently filed in court by the person.
other (Specify.)
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6.

10.

1.

12.

13.

The document(s) was/were deposited at a document exchange. The exchange's date stamp on the attached
copy shows the date of deposit. (Strike out paragraphs 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10 and 13.)

The documents were served through an electronic document exchange. The record of service from the exchange
is attached to this affidavit. (Strike out paragraphs 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10 and 13.)

The document(s) to be served was/were faxed. The fax confirmation is attached to this affidavit. (Stike out
paragraphs 3, 4, 5,6, 7,9, 10 and 13.)

The documents were served by email. Attached to this Affidavit is a copy of the email that the document was
attached to. (Strike out paragraphs 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 and 13.)

An order of this court made on (date) allowed

[0 substituted service.
[ service by advertisement. (Attach advertisement.)

The order was carried out as follows: (Give details. Then go to paragraph 13 if you had to travel to serve substitutionally or
by advertisement.)

My relationship to, or affiliation with, any party in this case is as follows:
Respondent

| am at least 18 years of age.

To serve the document(s), | had to travel 9 kilometres. My fee for service of the document(s) is
$ 125.00 including travel.

Sworn/Affirmed before me at qu/

in

on

municipality

On tario -
‘ province, state,.orcountry %&\ é(w ‘\ k@uk
febuiony S009,”

/ Signature
(This form is to be signed in front of a

date / missionef for taking affi avi lawyer, justice of the peace, notary
Type-or print name below if public or commissioner for taking
signature is illegible.) affidavits.)
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